P \$115.00 18294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
Barth, Inc.		111/06/2009	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redbone, Inc.	
Street Address:	903 West Palmetto Street	
City:	Florence	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1829481	RED BONE ALLEY		
Registration Number:	1829734	RED BONE ALLEY		
Registration Number:	2904608			
Registration Number:	3534407			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)287-8670

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-364-0405

Email: idt@schroderfidlow.com

Correspondent Name: lan D. Titley

Address Line 1: 1901 E. Franklin St. #107
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RED BONE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ian D. Titley

900147380 REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0996

Signature:	/lan D. Titley/
Date:	11/11/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Red Bone Alley TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Red Bone Alley TM Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Barth, Inc., a South Carolina corporation ("Barth"), is the owner of the federal trademark registrations and application on Schedule A below (collectively the "Marks") and all common law rights acquired by virtue of actual use of the Marks.

WHEREAS, Redbone, Inc., a South Carolina corporation ("Company"), desires to acquire all of Barth's ownership rights and trademark rights in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Barth hereby assigns to Company all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all rights conferred by virtue of the federal trademark registrations and application, its common law trademark rights in and to the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks and the right to pursue cancellation and opposition proceedings to enforce the Marks.

Executed this 6/2 day of November, 2009.

Barth, Inc.

By: Dana out Procident

TRADEMARK REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0998

Schedule A

Marks Registered or Applied for in the name of Barth, Inc.					
R E D BONE ALLEY	25	Clothing; namely t-shirts, golf shirts, turtleneck shirts, hats and shorts.	74414294	1829481	Renewal in 2013
R E D BONE ALLEY	42	Restaurant services	74414296	1829734	Renewal in 2013
	43	Restaurant services	76565076	2904608	Renewal in 2013
	30	Sauces excluding barbeque sauces, namely, ready-made sauces	76565078	3534407	Maintenance filing in 2013

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/11/2009 REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0999